
~GROMMET TO BE APPLIED WHERE NECESSARY TO PROTECT WIRING
~BUNK MTG HARWARE MUST BE POSITIONED SO THAT THE HOLE IS OFFSET 
TO THE INSIDE
~SEE RETRO TAPE INFO PAGE
~APPLY 700-028303 BETWEEN STL & ALUMN PARTS AS A DIS-SIMILAR 
MATERIAL BARRIER

NOTE:
~WASHERS TO BE APPLIED IN ALL APPLICATION WHERE ALUMINUM 
SURFACES CONTACT BOLT HEADS & NUTS

~ALL FASTENERS ARE STAINLESS STL

 6" 

BUNK 

REAR
OVERHANG:

MOUNTING

BOLT
WASHER

WASHER
NUT

SAFETY CHAIN

CHAIN

1262
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

TIASB 27 11500# D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:EFFECTIVE DATE:

PROPRIETARY AND K*ZAF4M

BETWEEN BM)

DETAIL B

3 PLCS

(MNT ON TNG 



290-029000
#10x1.00"

250-031763

250-035097

250-013084

.63x1.50"
290-001638

.63x4.50"
290-001669

.63 NAR
290-010317

.63x2.00"
290-023607

250-022514

250-016376.38x1.00"
290-001423

.50" LUGNUT
290-031564

ST225/75R15D 

250-027632

250-034874

.

.50x1.50"

250-022725
250-091115

290-017771
250-032134

250-010093

290-001522

.63x6.00"

250-029692

250-034884

250-034883

250-021810290-021075

.50x3.50"

250-014428

290-001543

.50x2.00"

250-016667

290-002485

250-029153

290-001528

.50x4.50"

300-021160

250-011535

300-034138250-032128

250-033631

250-032260
250-032129

290-001555

.38 NAR

250-032151

290-002608

250-032151

250-014872

250-028633

.63 LOCK WSHR
290-033300

.63" NUT

290-028304

290-010196

.50x4.50"
290-001555

.50 NAR
250-032155

290-015328

.50x1.50"
290-001522

.38x1.25"

250-028261 250-028263

300-031904

290-011847

#10X1.25" SCREW

250-025648

250-026583

300-027550

SEE DETAIL C

290-026560

ST225/75R15D 
300-031653

CRG .50x5.50"
290-022217

.50 NAR
290-015328

.50x3.06x6.50"

250-027415

250-028863250-028300

290-002496.50x3.06x6.50"

250-032746

290-002496

.63x4.50"

250-028942

250-028101

250-027557

290-001669

.38 LOCK WSHR
290-013256
.38" NUT

290-010447

#10X1.25" SCREW

250-028162

290-026560

.50x1.50"
290-001522

250-010600

250-033171

250-033171

SEE DETAIL B

.25x1.00"

250-028602
250-028940

250-014767

250-031781

250-028946250-028941
290-022116 290-022116

250-033250

250-029056
250-028187

250-028186

250-028296
250-028295

250-028297

300-026951

290-010917

.50x2.00"

250-031780

250-033239

290-001528

.50x1.50"
290-001522

.38x4.50"

250-034873

250-031062

290-001444

.50x2.00"
290-001528

.38x1.25"
290-011847

.38x1.00"

290-021530

250-033850
250-033849

250-022713290-001423

.50x3.06x4.25"
290-002485

.50x2.00"
290-001528

.53 DELRIN
290-023061

.50x2.00"
250-027349

250-015202

290-001528
.53 DELRIN
290-023061

.31X2.50" SCREW

250-016657

250-016555

250-015202

250-027349

290-016611

.50x2.00"
290-001528

.50x37.88"

290-016611
290-023061

250-033632

250-032259

290-017133

300-031653

250-022257

.50x7.50"

250-026800

250-028101

250-031937

900-091513

290-032039

.50x3.06x6.50"

250-014769

290-002496

250-026856

.

250-022725

250-026783
250-026811

DETAIL C

290-002608
.38 NAR

CRG .31x3.50"
290-022792

.38 NAR
290-002608

0.31" NUT

.31 LOCK WSHR
290-002635

290-002556

250-022713

INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE 12-20-21



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

TIASB 27 11500# D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:EFFECTIVE DATE:
INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE 1225 K*ZAF4MPROPRIETARY AND 07-01-21

.

~APPLY  250-033537 COPPER GASKET TO ALL FLARED FITTINGS

~PULL 250-026782 AS TIGHT & CLOSE TO THE TORSION BRACKET AS POSSIBLE
~SEE ASSEMBLY INFORMATION/UFP DISC BRAKES

250-031927

250-034288

250-031358

250-017565

250-031358

250-022660
250-026782

250-034565

250-031359

250-041450
250-017565

250-031927

250-026782

250-031359
250-034288

250-031358

NOTE:

250-031358

.

.50 NAR

.38x1.25"
290-011847

.38 NAR
290-002608

290-015328
250-011302

MOUNT GRD WIRE

250-034920

ON ACTU BOLT

250-022706250-028691

250-031401

250-031212

250-028581

250-034372

290-022081
CRG .25x.75"

250-034110
BLEEDER VALVE UP

BANJO BLOCK BOLT

250-032782

250-022660
250-034119

250-034106

250-034109

290-032783
WASHER COPPER
290-032784

WASHER COPPER
290-032784

290-034116
.44X1.00" 



BROWN
GREEN
YELLOW

250-028604
PLUG

BROWN

BUTT SPLICE
250-028532

250-028532
BUTT SPLICE

REMOVE PLUGS

REMOVE PLUGS

REMOVE PLUGS

TAIL LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON 

LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON TAIL 

LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON TAIL 

LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON TAIL 

YELLOW
BROWN

GREEN

LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON TAIL 

BROWN

BUTT SPLICE
250-028532

RED

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BUTT SPLICE
250-028532

RED

BUTT SPLICE
250-028532

BUTT SPLICE
250-033730

BUTT SPLICE
250-033730

LIGHT BOLT
MOUNT ON TAIL 

BOLT
TNG LIGHT 

MOUNT ON 

BOLT
TNG LIGHT 

MOUNT ON 

LIGHT BOLT
CLEARANCE 
MOUNT ON 

LIGHT BOLT
CLEARANCE 

BUTT SPLICE
250-028532
BROWN 24" 
250-033338 

PLUG
250-028601

MOUNT ON 

250-028601
PLUG

1225

TIASB 27 11500# D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:EFFECTIVE DATE:
INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

K*ZAF4MPROPRIETARY AND 07-01-21




